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board a bond in the penal sum of $10,000, with good and sufficient sureties acceptable 
to the board of park district commissioners. 

The board shall have power to appoint such officers, agents and employees as it 
deems necessary for the proper administration of the district. The officers, agents and 
employees shall perform such duties and receive such compensation as the board may 
determine and shall be removable at the pleasure of the board. 

Sec. 22. EASE BUDGET. 

The Department of Finance instructed to include the costs o_f assuming an_d 
operating the notary function, other than enforcement costs which will remain with the 
commissioner o_f commerce me budget to be presented for fiscalEa_1r 2006—2007,?s 
par} Q’ the page budget o_f Q Office of t_he Secretary of State. 

Sec. 23. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections _2_ t_o _l_0 Q effective January _1_, 2004. Sections 19 apd Q are effective E L 2005. 
Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 - 

Signed by the governor May 28, 2004, 8:15 a.m. 

CHAPTER 252——S.F.N0. 2640 
An act relating to correctional ofiicer safety; establishing an expedited process for the 

nonconsensual collection of a blood sample from an inmate when a corrections employee is 

significantly exposed to the potential transfer of a bloodborne pathogen; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 2002, section 241.336, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 241.336, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. PROCEDURES WITHOUT CONSENT; EXPEDITED PROCESS. 
(_a)_ .3 used subdivision, “qualified physician” means a person who: 

(1) is a licensed physician employed b_y E‘ under contract with the correctional 
facility t2 provide services to employees E inmates;g 

(2) is an infectious disease specialist or consults with an infectious disease 
specialist or 3 hospital infectious disease officer. 

(b) An inmate in a correctional facility is subject to the release of medical 
inforrT1ati3if related to_bl-oodborne pathogen infedtions or the cbllection ancTtesting of 

a blood sample if a si_gnificant exposure occurs as determifed by proceduTe_s in sectio_n 
241.331, subdifision 21 clause In t_l_1§ 

Fafibsence o_f affirmative con?ent and 
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cooperation in the release of medical information or collection of a blood sample, the 
head of a {directional fa_ci1ity, having reported_to and congilted with the staE 
e1Tem_iol_ogist, may order an inmate to provide re1eaEeoTmedical infonrTtionTemtTd 
to bloodbome pajogen infections 9-5 a blood sampl-e_f_or testing f_o_r bloodbome 
Elthogens 

(_1_) th_e correctional facility followed th_e procedures sections 241.33 t_o 241.336, 
subdivision L and 241.337 t_o 241.342 and attempted tp obtain bloodbome pathogen @ results according tp those sections; ‘ ' 

Q3 qualified physician E determined Lat a significant exposure h_as occurred 
tp [lg corrections employee under section 241.341; 

(3) a qualified physician has documented that the corrections employee has 
recei\—/El vaccinations for p1'eventi—ng bloodbome pafioffis, provided a blood sampT, 
and consented to testing for bloodbome pathogens, and that bloodborrie pathogen test 
r_es_ults are needed for be—ginning, continuing, modTyirig,— or discontinuing mediczfi 
treatmer1T_fg E corgctions employee under section 24134-1; 

£4_) th_e head p_f th_e correctional facility E received affidavits from qualified 
physicians, treating the corrections worker aifl E inmate, attesting E 2_1 significant 
exposure E occurred t_o the corrections employee under section 241.341; 

Q2 _t_l:lE correctional facility imposes appropriate safeguards against unauthorized 
disclosure an} pg o_f medical information Q samples consistent with those established 
in sections 241.331 to 241.34; 

Q a qualified physician E t_h_e corrections- employee needs th_e te_st results Er 
beginning, continuing, modifying, g discontinuing medical treatment E the correc- 
tions employee; Ed - 

Q the head g th_e correctional facility finds a compelling need Q Qe medical 
information Q t;-,_s_t results. 

I_n assessing whether a compelling need exists under clause (7), the head of the 
correctional facility shall ‘weigh the need for the exchange H=TnEuEa"1 
information or blood—cofiection and— test results_agT.in§_th—e‘interests of the inmate, 
including, but_not—l-imited to, privacy lgalth, safety, or ecofimic interesg "l—‘lTe head of 
the coirecticmafiacility shal also consider whetherfialease of medical inforl-natfiE 
ix/oluntaiy blood collection it? testing would serve g harm public health interesm_. 

(1) Each state an_d local correctionalfacility shall adopt a p_1ap @ implementing 
b_y fl _1_, 2006, policies a_nd procedures 

_(1_) the education and treatment o_f corrections employees E inmates tlflg 
consistent with those established Q th_e Department of Corrections; 
Q ensuring t_hat corrections employees E inmates are routinely offered E ar_e 

provided Voluntary vaccinations t_o prevent bloodbome pathogen infections; 

Q) ensuring E corrections employees Ed; inmates E routinely offered Ed are 
provided with voluntary postexposure prophylactic treatments fo_r bloodbome patho~ 
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gen infections in accordance with the most current guidelines of the United 
Public Health Service; End 

(4) ensuring voluntary access to treatment for bloodborne pathogen infections in 
accordance with the most current guidelines of tlTe_United States Public Health Service 
for correctitmfis/m{ers or inmates who are d—e'te_rTnined to have a bloodborne pathogen 
fiection through proced—ures establislfedT_n sections 241.3-I_3—l—t_(E 24134. 

(d) E commissioner of corrections tfi director 9_f each local correctional 
facility shall provide written notice to each inmate through the inmate handbook, o_r a 
comparable document, of the provisions of this subdivision. I 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 27, 2004, 5:20 pm. 

CHAPTER 253—S.F.N0. 2265 
An act relating to financial institutions; clarifying the status of industrial loan and thrift 

companies that accept deposits; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 53. 01. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 53.01, is amended to read: 
53.01 ORGANIZATION. 
It is lawful for three or more persons, who desire to form a corporation for the 

purpose of carrying on primarily the business of loaning money to persons within the 
conditions set forth in this chapter, to organize, under this chapter, an industrial loan 
and thrift company, by filing with the secretaiy of state articles of incorporation, and 
upon paying the fees prescribed by chapter 302A and upon compliance with, the 
procedure provided for the organization and government of ordinary corporations 
under the laws of this state, and upon compliance with the additional requirements of 
this chapter prior to receiving authorization to do business. If an industrial loan and 
thrift company is owned or controlled by a companyz as defined inUnited Stat_es~Clc)_<iT, 
chapter 12, sec_tion l467a(a)(l)(C), the-industrial Ean and th-‘rift company is not 
authorizgi-,_ or eligible to apply for authorization, to aE$t?le—posits_unde1‘this-cl171pE17, 
unless the cdfnpany thgowns o_r_eontrols the industrial loan and thrift company would 
qualifyt—oown a federal savings association—L1nde1' United Stzfig Code, tifi l_2, section 
1467a(c)(9). 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 25, 2004, 9:59 am. 
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